
Annerure - I
(See Regulation 2)

I'UBLIC PROCURtrNIDNT Rf, GULATORY AUTHOIUI'Y
(PPR{)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And Uploaded On PPRA Website in Respect ofAll Public Contracts of Works,

Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT National Transmission & Desoatch
Company Limired (NTDCL)

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT Federal

; TITLE OF CONTRACT IlI ENT ,I'RANS]VIISSI

LlNf, TOWER MATERIAL UNDXR NTDC'S OWN RESOURCES.

); TENDER NT]MBER TLM-I2@-202I

i BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Transmission line towers xre beilg
lrrocured for T/Lines associated with Jhampir and Jaranwala 2nd Source proiects'

> CONTRACT VALUE

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

CNY 20.852.037.39 (C&F-Karachi)

NA (For civil works only)

Yes. RefNo- TS,154060E

27 t07 t2021 t 02:30 PM

A7 u>-

) f.S l lNf,,\TED COI,fPLETION PEzuOD 180 daYs from Contracl Signine

i wHFll't{ER TI{E PROCLTRE\'IENT WAS INCLUDED l1\- ANNUAI PROCUREMENT PLAN?
YES

> ADVERTISEMENT:

(D PPRA Website
(Federal Agencies) (Ifyes give date and PPRA'S tender number)

(ii) Newspaper

> TENDER OPENED ON @ATE AND TIME)

Yes. Puttlished on 18-06-2021

> NATURE OF PLTRCHASE Inter.ational

> EXTENSION tll DUE DNIE (Ifany) ' No.

> NI.,\,IBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD qZ (List of buyers attached)

> WHETIIER QUAIIFICATION CRITENA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING /
TENDERDOCUMENTS YES

L.
(

( c^?taf

- \\T{ETII]]R BID EVALUATTON CRITER]A WAS I}iCT-UDED t-N BIDDING /
TE\I)L,R DOCL-\,{ENTS YES

0



> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)

a. SINGLE STAGE - ONE EN\TLOPE PROCEDURE

b, SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO EN\ELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Bonrd of Directors (.\*TDC)

> WHETHER APPROVAI OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USI},IG

A METHOD OTIIER THAN OPEN COMPETITn/E BIDDING Not Appticabie.

, N-Ll4RER OI-- BIDS RECEIVED

> \\'HEILIER TIIE SUCCESSFL-I- BIDDER WAS LOWES'l'BIDDER Yes. Si ele Staee t$o
Flllvelop Biddi s Procedrlre was ulilized. Hen(e the Technicallv Oualified Bidder 1vit'h least
Cost \r as Selectcd

> WHETIIER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

c

d

> WHO IS TI]E APPROVING AUTHORITY

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

-
04



Annexure - II
(See Regulation 2)

PUBLTC PROCURI]MENT REGULA'I'ORY AUTIIOIIITY
(PPRA)

CONTRACTAWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be Filled Ard Uploaded On PPRA Website in Resp€ct ofAll public Contracts of Works,
Services and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

> NL,MBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 04 Nos.

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. Oi gdao Oiansti Steel
Structure Co, Ltd, Chioa

> RANKI}{G OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT 1:
> NEED ANAIYSIS (Why procurement was necessary?) The Jhampir-Il Substation is critical lor

evaluation ofpowe. from upcoming Wind Power Projects in Jhampir Clusters. The procurement
oftowers covers requirement for associated Transmission Line for Project

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE ]N RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS
(Briefly describe) No.

; \\T{E fHER \AN,IES OF THE B]DDERS AND THEIR PRICES IVERE READ OUT

AT TI{E TN,E OF OPIINI\G OF BIDS Ycs Yes/No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGN]NG 28-01-2022 (Copy ofagreement attached)

; CONTRACT AWARD PRICE CNY 20.852.037.39 (C&F-Karachit

> WHETHER COPY OF EVAIUATION REPORT G]\EN TO AIL
BIDDERS Yes. Evaluation Results were floated on NTDC / PPRA websites (Yes,4rlo)
(Bid evaluation results attached)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEII.ED No (Yes,No) (If yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN TTIE TENDERNOTICE/

DOCUMENTS No (Yes,No) (If yes give details)

Z DEVIATIO\ FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (Yes/No) (Ifyes give details)

; SPECIAI CONDITIONS, lF ANY (Give brief description) !ls_gp9si4!..!91ggiq4s149sry!
other than Contract Provisions.

lF.No.2/l/2008/PPRA -RA.IlIl



Select Tender #:

TL[4,12(R)-2021

Desc ription: PROCUREMENI 0F rRl4,VSlrtSSIOl{ I INE TOWER MATERIAL

Show 10Y entries

[4/s. Changshu

Fengfan Po,,ver

Equipment Co.

Ltd. China

[4/s,ll\4EDEXSA,

spain

1!R#s

Search:

Email

blt@blt.corn.pk

nat.corp2009@ gmail.com

Address

210-A,

Upper l'4all

scheme,

Bawa Park,

Lahore

32/811,

Main

Gulberg,

Lahore

2

21-L [4odeL

Tor,lrn

Extension,

Lahor-"

t+Kl4
Ferozpur

Road

Lahore

80-Y, Phase

3

Comrnercial

DHA,

Lahore

Prin.ipal
Bidder/

Consultant i:
Local

Agent l:' .ontact#..i

It4/s. Qingdao

QiangliSteel
Structure Co.

Ltd. China

I,l/s,lnaam

Energy

Corporation

Lahore

042-

35757080

info@inaam-energy.com

[4/s. Beijing

Lahore

Trading

lnternationaI

Pvt. Ltd.

Lahore

o42-

35713362

[,r/s.

Associaied

Technologies

Pvt. Ltd.

Lahore

042-

35178801-4

atl@atIpvt.corn

0300-

8464133

shahid@spleenmanufacturing.com.pk[4/s PEL-

SPLEEN JV

Lahore

M/s.

National

Corporation

Lahore

042-

37186053

1

3



t:sR# Address.,

65/1 FCC

Syed

l,l arata b Ali

Road,

Gulberg-lV,

Lahore

magpk@o!rtlook.com Ftat No I
Block 8-E,

Str€et No4,

G-10/3

lslamabad

Show ng 1to 7 of 7 entries

Next

Prin(ipal
Bidder/

Consultant i
Lo(al

Agent contad# Emait

I\4/s Sara

Energy

Contruction

Trade Turkey

N\ls lr.H

Associated

Lahore

0322-

7190952

smahmoodl5l6@gmail.com

M/sVletVuong

Vietnam

0333,

4431493

lPrevious

copyrightONTDC



TENDER NO. TLM.12R-20 5S

PROCUREME T OF TRANS ION LINT MATER I

Dated: 01/L1 /2O2L lFINANCIAI BtD OPENIN

Read out Price Discount

NIL

Nafie
ol

.(urity

Amou Validity

/02/2022

Time : 11 A.M

RemarksName of the
Bidder

Ml:. Qingaao
Qiarglt Steel
Structure Co. Ltd.,
China

Country l

CIF Kara*i
Price. Soft

copy attached

China

Turkey

China
ulD

3,334008.14

CIF l(arachi
Price. Soft

o22
CIF Karachi

Price.

CIF Kar€chi
Price, Soft

copy altached

4

n Powcr
€quipment Co,

Ltd,, China

NIL

{,7w_
,7 c.F.o NTDC

7' Member
c.r, I c.:.

.I

usD 3,39&000

spaiir
EURO

4550,266..10
NIL

(T/t DesiBn) NrDc

1-1

.M.(P&CM)
Convener

I 5r,
No.

cNv
1.

3.

cNY 494i001r

usD e0,0qs

100,0{'!

,]
:,tr/oz/zozzl

t|/02/2022

20,896,426.78

copy attached
l

l
l

usD 9r,0{!rj j

W€*

M/s. SA-RA Ene.gy
Construction Trade
and lndustry
Iurk€y

2.

NIL

M/s:.lMEDExsA,
Spain

I

I

i

Mel'bor


